

## Open Edge Integration to Tyler Incode - Sole Source Letter

## To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to confirm that OpenEdge, owns all rights, title and license in and to, the OpenEdge payment processing solution and related services (collectively, the "OpenEdge Solution"). OpenEdge is the only authorized developer and licensor of the OpenEdge Solution and, except as set forth in agreements with its marketing partners, is the only entity authorized to implement, promote and maintain the OpenEdge Solution.

Open Edge is a Tyler Technologies, Inc. ("Tyler") Preferred Partner. Tyler is an authorized marketing partner of OpenEdge. The OpenEdge Solution is an integrated payment processing solution that directly integrates with mutually agreed upon Tyler software products, including those applications that have been identified to you as "Incode."

Open Edge is the only solution provider for Tyler products that offers an integrated system for: automated bank reconciliation, direct refunds to credit card accounts, one-step voided payments.

Tyler is contractually authorized to include the OpenEdge Solution, including the terms and conditions applicable to that Solution, in Tyler-client contracts, or amendments thereto.

OpenEdge is currently the only solution that can meet Tyler's comprehensive requirements for a fully integrated, highly secure, credit card processing system.

Tyler Tech	nnologies, Inc.	
Ву:	Charle M	
Name:	Shane Shepherd	
ivaille	Sharie Shepheru	
Title:	Director	
Date:	01/23/2019	